1© KEMET Electronics Corporation • KEMET Tower • One East Broward Boulevard F3018_SMP253_Y2_250 • 3/12/2019
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
One world. One KEMET
Benefits
• Approvals: ENEC, UL, CSA
• Rated voltage: 250 VAC 50/60 Hz
• Capacitance range:  0.001 – 0.0047 µF
• Size code: 5045, 12.7 mm

4© KEMET Electronics Corporation • KEMET Tower • One East Broward Boulevard F3018_SMP253_Y2_250 • 3/12/2019
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
Film Surface Mount Capacitors – General Purpose, Pulse and DC Transient Suppression
SMP253 Series Metallized Impregnated Paper, Class Y2, 250 VAC
Environmental Compliance
All KEMET EMI capacitors are RoHS compliant.
Table 1 – Ratings & Part Number Reference
Capacitance
Value (µF)
Maximum Dimensions in mm dV/dt
(V/µs)
New KEMET
Part Number Legacy Part Number
B H L
0.0010 11.5 6.5 12.7 2,000 P101AA102M250(1) SMP253MA4100M(1)
0.0015 11.5 6.5 12.7 2,000 P101AA152M250(1) SMP253MA4150M(1)
0.0022 11.5 6.5 12.7 2,000 P101AA222M250(1) SMP253MA4220M(1)
0.0025 11.5 6.5 12.7 2,000 P101AA252M250(1) SMP253MA4250M(1)
0.0033 11.5 6.5 12.7 2,000 P101AA332M250(1) SMP253MA4330M(1)
0.0039 11.5 6.5 12.7 2,000 P101AA392M250(1) SMP253MA4390M(1)
0.0047 11.5 6.5 12.7 2,000 P101AA472M250(1) SMP253MA4470M(1)
Capacitance
Value (µF) B (mm) H (mm) L (mm) dV/dt
(V/µs)
New KEMET